applicant for employment on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, political ideas, sex, 
age, marital status, physical or mental disability, national origin, or sexual orientation. 

14. MONTANA PREVAILING WAGE:  All employees employed by CONTRACTOR or their 

subcontractor(s) in performance of this Contract which exceeds twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000.00) will be paid wages at rates as may be required by the laws of the State 
of Montana in accordance with the schedule of Montana Prevailing Wage Rates established 
by the Montana Department of Labor and Industry. Rates applicable to this Contract are